

CNR No.:DLNT01-010063-2025

CA No. 120/2025

Dr. Jitender Singh Vs Govt of NCT of Delhi & Anr.

28.07.2025

(Fresh criminal appeal under section 419 BNSS has been received through e-filing by way of assignment. It be checked and registered as per rules)

Present: Sh. Pradeep Kadyan, Ld. Counsel for appellant.

Part arguments on the maintainability of the present appeal heard.

Be put up for remaining arguments on the maintainability of the present appeal on 14.08.2025.

Let a Court notice be issued to Respondent no.2 with the directions to appear before the Court positively on NDOH.

(Sushil Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04

North District Rohini Courts Delhi

28.07.2025 ^(R)