

CNR No.:DLNT01-010063-2025

CA No. 120/2025

Dr. Jitender Singh Vs Govt of NCT of Delhi & Anr.

23.03.2026

Present: Sh. Rahul Kadiyan, Ld. Counsel for Appellant
appearing **through VC**.
Sh. J. S. Malik, Ld. Addl PP for State/respondent
no.1.
Respondent no.2 is unserved as yet.

Ld. Counsel for appellant seeks some time for
arguments on pending application.

Submissions heard. Request is considered and
allowed.

Be put up for arguments on the pending application
on 02.06.2026.

(Sushil Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04

North District Rohini Courts Delhi

23.03.2026 ^(R)